be allowed to place in their class for that run. 
c) Event Rules. 
    1. Where the arena will permit, a standard 
pattern is recommended.  The first and second 
barrels will be sixty (60) feet from the start/finish 
line, ninety (90) feet between the first and second 
barrels, and one hundred and five (105) feet from 
the first to the third barrel and the second to third 
barrels.  A standard barrel pattern will not be 
exceeded.  However, the pattern will ultimately be 
determined by the arena size, always with 
adequate room from the start/finish line to the end